
Pioneer Valley Kennel Club

Saturday, September 16, 2017

FAST Excellent/Masters/P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4005 Saachi, All American, Joyce RiversXFPA

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8005 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumXFB

8008 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntXFA

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12015 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultXFPB

12029 Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamaraXFPB

12010 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshXFB

12011 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntXFB

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16017 Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria BarnumXFPB

16021 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraXFPB

16002 Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce RiversXFB

16003 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoXFB

20 8Jump Height = # of dogs

20033 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsXFPB

20080 EZ, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszXFPA

20003 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtXFB

20013 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyXFA

20017 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionXFB

20019 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierXFA

20024 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsXFB

20025 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

XFB

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraXFA

24012 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettXFB

FAST Open/Open P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

4 1Jump Height = # of dogs

4006 Pip, Russell Terrier, Pat HughesOFP

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdOF

8015 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownOF

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12026 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoOF

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16015 Katie, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszOFP

16004 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisOF

20 4Jump Height = # of dogs

20004 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonOF

20005 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinOF

20008 Matrix, Border Collie, Juliet WeissbergOF

20022 Wish, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeOF

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinOF

FAST Novice A/B/P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Arlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tibby ChaseNPF

12 4Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Arlo, Miniature Poodle, June FeigenblattNBF

12021 Enzo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissNBF

12024 Dani, Boston Terrier, Sheila Jweid-WebberNBF

12025 Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterNBF

16 4Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Levi, All American, Alison SulikowskiNPF

16027 Kole, Standard Poodle, Judy BreaultNPF

16022 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferNBF

16028 Zest, Parson Russell Terrier, Pat HughesNAF

20 6Jump Height = # of dogs

20031 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingNPF

20036 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingNPF

20001 Papi, Collie, Barbara BrownNBF

20040 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckNBF

20041 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsNBF
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20042 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Pam BurekNBF

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4002 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXPB

4003 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXPB

4004 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAXPB

4005 Saachi, All American, Joyce RiversAXPB

8 11Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAXPB

8010 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXPB

8011 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AXPB

8001 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXB

8002 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXB

8003 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXB

8004 Valentino, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

8005 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumAXB

8006 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXB

8007 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXB

8008 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12 21Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Arlo, Miniature Poodle, June FeigenblattAXA

12002 Desi, Miniature Poodle, Joann BoomhowerAXA

12026 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXA

12014 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAXPB

12015 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAXPB

12016 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAXPB

12017 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXPB

12018 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAXPB

12019 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAXPB

12020 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXPB

12003 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkAXB

12004 Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissAXB

12005 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXB

12006 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXB

12007 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXB

12008 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXB

12009 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXB

12010 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXB

12011 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXB

12012 Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona 

McIntosh

AXB

12013 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

16 21Jump Height = # of dogs

16001 Pinto Girl, All American, Lois FrickeAXA

16002 Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce RiversAXA

16015 Katie, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAXPB

16016 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXPB

16017 Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria BarnumAXPB

16018 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAXPB

16020 Lulu, Border Collie, Juliet WeissbergAXPB

16021 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAXPB

16040 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXPB

16003 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXB

16004 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXB

16005 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXB

16006 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXB

16007 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXB

16008 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAXB

16009 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16010 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXB

16011 Keep, Border Collie, Tom ThompsonAXB

16013 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXB

16014 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXB

16050 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXB

20 37Jump Height = # of dogs

20029 Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah AbelesAXPA

20001 Papi, Collie, Barbara BrownAXA

20002 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXA

20003 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtAXA

20004 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonAXA

20005 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinAXA

20006 Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXA

20007 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXA

20030 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB

20031 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20032 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXPB

20033 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAXPB

20034 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAXPB
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20035 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXPB

20036 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAXPB

20080 EZ, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAXPB

20008 Matrix, Border Collie, Juliet WeissbergAXB

20009 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20010 Ice, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXB

20011 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

20012 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXB

20013 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXB

20014 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXB

20015 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXB

20016 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXB

20017 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20018 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXB

20019 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXB

20020 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXB

20021 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXB

20022 Wish, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXB

20023 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXB

20024 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXB

20025 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXB

20026 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXB

20027 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXB

20028 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXB

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXA

24002 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXA

24003 Jack, Belgian Sheepdog, David MacLeodAXA

24004 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXB

24005 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXB

24006 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXB

24008 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXB

24009 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXB

24010 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXB

24011 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXB

24012 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Keeva, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Patricia LalliOA

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12021 Enzo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissOA

12022 Rodeo, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeOA

12023 Flash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkOA

12024 Dani, Boston Terrier, Sheila Jweid-WebberOA

12025 Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterOA

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Bonny, Labrador Retriever, Jack SpranoOAP

16022 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferOA

16024 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly BurchstedOA

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20037 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardOA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Arlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tibby ChaseNAP

8013 Indie, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziNAB

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12027 Kricket, All American, Lori KlineNAP

12028 Eliza, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica BernierNAP

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Levi, All American, Alison SulikowskiNAP

16026 Otter, Labrador Retriever, Mary HorneNAP

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20038 Kamper, Golden Retriever, Sheryl MaloneNAA

20039 Dakota, Labrador Retriever, Mary HorneNAA

20040 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckNAB

20041 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsNAB

20042 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Pam BurekNAB

Premier Jumpers  

Keith Van Housen Judge:
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8 3Jump Height = # of dogs

8009 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanPJDP

8003 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

PJD

8008 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

12 8Jump Height = # of dogs

12016 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesPJDP

12018 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonPJDP

12020 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsPJDP

12006 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanPJD

12007 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsPJD

12008 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingPJD

12011 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntPJD

12013 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissPJD

16 5Jump Height = # of dogs

16021 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraPJDP

16040 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LampherePJDP

16005 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GorePJD

16008 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinPJD

16013 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsPJD

20 11Jump Height = # of dogs

20032 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPJDP

20011 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestPJD

20014 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannPJD

20015 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonPJD

20016 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoPJD

20017 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionPJD

20018 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyPJD

20024 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsPJD

20025 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

PJD

20027 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoPJD

20040 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckPJD

24 4Jump Height = # of dogs

24004 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestPJD

24008 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinPJD

24010 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrPJD

24012 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettPJD

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

4 5Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4002 Kendall-Jack, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAJPB

4003 Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AJPB

4004 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg HagertyAJPB

4005 Saachi, All American, Joyce RiversAJPB

8 12Jump Height = # of dogs

8006 Lincoln, Coton de Tulear, Elaine BairdAXJA

8015 Gilligan, Boston Terrier, Barbara BrownAXJA

8009 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAJPB

8010 Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAJPB

8011 Tabby Boo, Parson Russell Terrier, Jocelyn 

Kurdzionak

AJPB

8001 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki DavisAXJB

8002 Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda WhiteAXJB

8003 Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-

Carleton

AXJB

8004 Valentino, Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

8005 Ivy, West Highland White Terrier, Maria BarnumAXJB

8007 Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziAXJB

8008 Taxi, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12 21Jump Height = # of dogs

12003 Toby, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkAXJA

12022 Rodeo, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJA

12026 Caper, Danish Swedish Farmdog, Kelly AnsaldoAXJA

12014 Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan CurtissAJPB

12015 Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy BreaultAJPB

12016 Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret HowesAJPB

12017 Tempo, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAJPB

12018 Captain, Shetland Sheepdog, Boots GibsonAJPB

12019 Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara WierzbickiAJPB

12020 Reese, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAJPB

12001 Arlo, Miniature Poodle, June FeigenblattAXJB

12002 Desi, Miniature Poodle, Joann BoomhowerAXJB

12005 JJ, Miniature Poodle, Lois FrickeAXJB

12006 Pre, Miniature Poodle, Laura DolanAXJB

12007 Lila, Shetland Sheepdog, Carol L. PerkinsAXJB
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12008 Paisley, Shetland Sheepdog, Shari KingAXJB

12009 Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie MurphyAXJB

12010 Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne WalshAXJB

12011 Potion, Papillon, Deborah HuntAXJB

12012 Sammie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona 

McIntosh

AXJB

12013 Mazsi, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

16 20Jump Height = # of dogs

16022 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferAXJA

16015 Katie, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAJPB

16016 Torque, Border Collie, Amber GenestAJPB

16017 Sage, Soft Coated Wheaten, Maria BarnumAJPB

16018 Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison VicunaAJPB

16021 Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamaraAJPB

16040 Peach, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAJPB

16001 Pinto Girl, All American, Lois FrickeAXJB

16003 Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn MancinoAXJB

16004 Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha DavisAXJB

16005 Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William GoreAXJB

16006 Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra JanssenAXJB

16007 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison VicunaAXJB

16008 Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur SelkinAXJB

16009 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16010 Tucker, Shetland Sheepdog, Eileen O'DonnellAXJB

16011 Keep, Border Collie, Tom ThompsonAXJB

16013 Mika, Shetland Sheepdog, Stephanie WilliamsAXJB

16014 Rumli, Mudi, Erika KissAXJB

16050 Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie ThompsonAXJB

20 34Jump Height = # of dogs

20002 Jack, Australian Shepherd, Sally KingAXJA

20005 Sally Brown, Border Collie, Janyce SelkinAXJA

20006 Reason, Golden Retriever, Mary HofelichAXJA

20007 Ninja, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJA

20008 Matrix, Border Collie, Juliet WeissbergAXJA

20022 Wish, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXJA

20029 Kallie, Bouvier Des Flandres, Deborah AbelesAJPB

20030 Ben, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20031 Charo, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20032 Darry, Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAJPB

20033 Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-BurnsAJPB

20034 Sollie, Vizsla, Kim HimmelfarbAJPB

20035 Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAJPB

20036 Trouble, Alaskan Malamute, Lisa KingAJPB

20080 EZ, Rottweiler, Peter PiuszAJPB

20009 Suzy, Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20010 Ice, Border Collie, Cheryl HoyeAXJB

20011 Notch, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

20012 Max, Golden Retriever, Bob YoungAXJB

20013 Flare, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'ReillyAXJB

20014 Nigel, Border Collie, Athleen ZimmermannAXJB

20015 Phantom, Whippet, Bonnie HendersonAXJB

20016 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James JaykoAXJB

20017 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20018 Pinto, Border Collie, Carol KellyAXJB

20019 Bodhi, Boxer, Donna BoutillierAXJB

20020 Danuta, Vizsla, Nancy ChereAXJB

20021 Tora, Belgian Malinois, Valerie LeabAXJB

20023 Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-ParksAXJB

20024 Bristol, Golden Retriever, Anne Marie HopkinsAXJB

20025 Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-

Webber

AXJB

20026 Sassy, Australian Shepherd, Barbara MongeonAXJB

20027 Matrix, Border Collie, Jeff BotelhoAXJB

20028 Pit, Golden Retriever, Al LamphereAXJB

24 11Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Snoopy, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXJA

24003 Jack, Belgian Sheepdog, David MacLeodAXJA

24001 Elvira, Bracco Italiano, Debra PereiraAXJB

24004 Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber GenestAXJB

24005 Deena, Pointer, Debra PereiraAXJB

24006 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJB

24008 Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce SelkinAXJB

24009 Rooney, Golden Retriever, Paula OrcuttAXJB

24010 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan LinnemayrAXJB

24011 Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherAXJB

24012 Sequel, Collie, Noreen BennettAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

8 1Jump Height = # of dogs

8012 Keeva, Cardigan Welsh Corgi, Patricia LalliOAJ

12 5Jump Height = # of dogs

12028 Eliza, Shetland Sheepdog, Jessica BernierOJP

12021 Enzo, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan CurtissOAJ

Page 5 of  6This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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12023 Flash, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Peggy ClarkOAJ

12024 Dani, Boston Terrier, Sheila Jweid-WebberOAJ

12025 Boogie, Boston Terrier, Jerrilyn WalterOAJ

16 2Jump Height = # of dogs

16023 Bonny, Labrador Retriever, Jack SpranoOJP

16002 Rogan, Shetland Sheepdog, Joyce RiversOAJ

20 2Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Papi, Collie, Barbara BrownOAJ

20003 Larkin, Border Collie, Carl SpechtOAJ

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24013 Bodhi, Golden Retriever, Susan UsherOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Keith Van Housen Judge:

8 2Jump Height = # of dogs

8014 Arlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tibby ChaseNAJP

8013 Indie, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa ManziNAJB

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12027 Kricket, All American, Lori KlineNAJP

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16025 Levi, All American, Alison SulikowskiNAJP

16026 Otter, Labrador Retriever, Mary HorneNAJP

16024 Juice, Rat Terrier, Holly BurchstedNAJA

20 7Jump Height = # of dogs

20004 Shine, Border Collie, Leslie NelsonNAJB

20037 Furgus, Border Collie, Bob HowardNAJB

20038 Kamper, Golden Retriever, Sheryl MaloneNAJA

20039 Dakota, Labrador Retriever, Mary HorneNAJA

20040 Flirt, Border Collie, Pamela ShattuckNAJB

20041 Sea Ya, Border Collie, Anne Marie HopkinsNAJB

20042 Molly, Labrador Retriever, Pam BurekNAJB
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This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


